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HRVATSKI OLIMPIJSKI 0DBOR
CROATIAN OLYMPIC COMMITTEE

GENDER EQUALITY IN SPORT SEMINAR
Four Points Panorama Hotel
Zagreb, 8-11 October 2015

Thursday, 8 October

Arrival of participants, preferably in the afternoon
Registration of participants

Dinner

Friday, 9 October

9-9.15 Welcome address by the Croatian Olympic Committee President, Mr Zlatko
Matesa
Welcome address by the Chairwoman of the Croatian Olympic Committee
Women in Sport Commission, Mrs Morana Palikovi¢ Gruden
Official opening and welcome by the Chairman of the ICMG Cooperation
Commission, Mr Tullio Paratore

9-15-9.30 Short presentation — Mrs Morana Palikovic Gruden — Women's Access to
Infrastructure, Advanced Training, Employment and Decision-Making

9.30-9.40 Questions

9.40-9.55 Short presentation — Ms Gordana Borko — Gender Representation in Croatian
Sport

9.55-10.05 Questions



10.05-10.35

10.35-10.45

10.45-11.00

11.00-11.30
11.30-11.40

11.40-12.10

12.10-12.20

12.30-14.00

14.00-14.30
14.30-14.40

14.40-15.10
15.10-15.20

20.00

Presentation — Mrs Daina Gudzineviciute — How Have | Managed to Cope with
the Challenges during My Sports Career?
Questions

Coffee break

Presentation — Mrs Ana Srsen — Double discrimination
Questions

Presentation — Mrs Lidija Bojic-Cacic — Development Projects in Europe and
Croatia as an Example of Women's Involvement in Handball
Questions

Lunch

Presentation — Mr Ratko Cvetnic — A Female Athlete Portrayed by the Media
Questions

Presentation — Prof. Branka Matkovi¢, Ph.D -
Questions

Dinner

Saturday, 10 October

9.30-12.30

12.30-14.00

14.00-15.00

16.00-18.00

20.00

The participants will be divided in two groups in order to take part in the
following workshops:

Workshop To Find One's Rightful Place /Trouver sa Place/ led by Mrs
Isabelle Deprez

Workshop Women Empowerment led by Mrs Gis¢le Szczyglak

Lunch

Seminar Conclusions

Organised tour of Zagreb

Dinner

Sunday, 11 October

Departure of participants



