





# GENDER EQUALITY IN SPORT SEMINAR Four Points Panorama Hotel Zagreb, 8-11 October 2015

## Thursday, 8 October

Arrival of participants, preferably in the afternoon Registration of participants

Dinner

## Friday, 9 October

9-9.15	Welcome address by the Croatian Olympic Committee President, Mr Zlatko Mateša Welcome address by the Chairwoman of the Croatian Olympic Committee Women in Sport Commission, Mrs Morana Paliković Gruden Official opening and welcome by the Chairman of the ICMG Cooperation Commission, Mr Tullio Paratore
9-15-9.30	Short presentation – Mrs Morana Palikovic Gruden – Women's Access to Infrastructure, Advanced Training, Employment and Decision-Making
9.30-9.40	Questions
9.40-9.55	Short presentation – Ms Gordana Borko – Gender Representation in Croatian Sport
9.55-10.05	Questions

10.05-10.35	Presentation – Mrs Daina Gudzineviciute – How Have I Managed to Cope with the Challenges during My Sports Career?
10.35-10.45	Questions
10.45-11.00	Coffee break
11.00-11.30	Presentation – Mrs Ana Sršen – Double discrimination
11.30-11.40	Questions
11.40-12.10	Presentation – Mrs Lidija Bojic-Cacic – Development Projects in Europe and
12.10-12.20	Croatia as an Example of Women's Involvement in Handball Questions
12.30-14.00	Lunch
14.00-14.30	Presentation – Mr Ratko Cvetnic – A Female Athlete Portrayed by the Media
14.30-14.40	Questions
14.40-15.10	Presentation – Prof. Branka Matković, Ph.D -
15.10-15.20	Questions
20.00	Dinner

#### Saturday, 10 October

The participants will be divided in two groups in order to take part in the following workshops:

9.30-12.30 Workshop To Find One's Rightful Place /Trouver sa Place/ led by Mrs Isabelle Deprez
Workshop Women Empowerment led by Mrs Gisèle Szczyglak

12.30-14.00 Lunch

14.00-15.00 Seminar Conclusions

16.00-18.00 Organised tour of Zagreb

20.00 Dinner

#### Sunday, 11 October

Departure of participants